
Position Surname Firstname Club Sat score Sat Spots Sun Score Sun Spot Total ScoreTotal Spots N/C
Gents - AFB
1 Edwards Ian Company of Sixty 590 6 654 9 1244 15
2 Grayson Allen Afan Nedd Archers 592 7 630 4 1222 11
3 Massey Roger 1066 Field Archers 580 5 624 9 1204 14
4 Rouschmeyer Bruno Company of Sixty 570 5 620 7 1190 12
5 Jones Mark Rednex 604 8 584 3 1188 11
6 Brown Andrew D.W.Longbow 556 2 606 8 1162 10
7 McDermott Pete Westcott Archers 568 4 572 4 1140 8
8 Brown Graham Independent 556 3 576 6 1132 9
9 Gilbert Neil Pines Park Archers 554 3 564 5 1118 8
10 Hinton Stephen South Wilts A.C. 538 3 554 4 1092 7
11 Plunkett Peter Niall Derwynd Field A.C. 532 3 546 8 1078 11
12 Chittenden Paul Bridge Woods Field A.C. 518 1 548 4 1066 5
13 Elliker Hallam North Lakes F.A. 500 2 532 6 1032 8
14 Betts Andy Artemis Archers 510 3 518 3 1028 6
15 Whinder-Cartwright David Severn Valley Yeo.For. 538 4 484 2 1022 6
16 Hodgkinson Keith C.O.L.A. 486 4 504 5 990 9
17 Ward Martin Seedfield Archers 468 2 514 5 982 7
18 Chu Finn Independent 472 2 494 2 966 4
19 Sweeney Nick Pennington Archers 486 1 468 5 954 6
20 Tullin Jeff Forest Bowmen 474 1 472 1 946 2
21 Elliott Andrew Derwynd Field A.C. 474 4 464 4 938 8
22 Delves Paul Pendragon Archers 410 0 526 1 936 1
23 Peeling Roy Yew Tree Field Archers 496 2 438 3 934 5
24 McSweeney Geoff Seedfield Archers 448 1 468 3 916 4
25 Buxton David Albion 454 3 458 4 912 7
26 Asbury Karl Harlequin Bowhunters 438 1 446 1 884 2
27 Scott Martin Independent 388 0 492 3 880 3
28 Butt Kieran Brixham Archers 410 0 456 1 866 1
29 Purdy Stefan Company of Sixty 446 2 418 2 864 4
30 Lavery Ian Rednex 386 1 470 4 856 5
31 Birt Roger Independent 366 2 478 3 844 5
32 Wilson Sean Brockwood Bowmen 368 2 422 2 790 4
33 Blackwell Adam Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 374 0 390 1 764 1
34 Evans Darren Independent 372 1 370 0 742 1
35 Armstrong Howard North Lakes F.A. 352 0 382 1 734 1

Ladies - AFB
1 Twigg Sophie Exmouth Field Archers 502 3 496 1 998 4
2 Rudge Joy Paget de Vesey 502 5 488 4 990 9
3 Hodgson Julie Viper Archers 474 5 494 1 968 6
4 Brown Georgina Independent 468 0 490 1 958 1
5 Walter Jane Bowmen of Bude A.C. 438 2 516 5 954 7
6 Hargest Mary Severn Valley Yeo.For. 486 2 468 4 954 6
7 Purdy Monique Company of Sixty 464 0 476 1 940 1
8 Sherwood Amy Independent 418 2 490 3 908 5
9 Hindle Laura North Lakes F.A. 460 2 442 2 902 4
10 Lavery Cherry Rednex 440 2 462 2 902 4
11 Rouschmeyer Claude Company of Sixty 422 1 478 1 900 2
12 Amies Victoria Liberty Archers 436 0 434 0 870 0
13 Mill Gillian Dearne Valley(Field) Archery Club 384 1 414 1 798 2
14 Kerr Cathy The Wight Company of Field Archers 346 0 428 2 774 2

Under 16 Girl - AFB
1 Priest Ellie Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 444 1 506 2 950 3

Gents - BB
1 Cullen Jed South Wilts A.C. 720 13 734 18 1454 31
2 Twigg Robert Exmouth Field Archers 694 10 694 13 1388 23
3 Gilbert Rob Ballands Bowmen 678 10 628 7 1306 17
4 Smith Geoffrey Viper Archers 678 9 626 8 1304 17
5 Ward-Tucker Joe Independent 632 7 650 7 1282 14
6 Gregory Lee Independent 648 8 628 9 1276 17
7 Bennett Keith Pennington Archers 642 12 632 6 1274 18
8 Milner Tom 1066 Field Archers 640 4 630 9 1270 13
9 Bruce Samuel Brair Rose Field Archers 658 10 596 8 1254 18
10 O'Shea Aaron Thornbury F.&R.A. 636 8 606 3 1242 11
11 Taylor Nathan Independent 634 10 596 4 1230 14
12 Maloney James Avalon Archers 644 8 584 4 1228 12
13 Kitchener Kevin Bridge Woods Field A.C. 630 8 592 5 1222 13
14 Martin Robin Severn Valley Yeo.For. 650 8 566 2 1216 10
15 West Robert Pines Park Archers 624 5 592 5 1216 10
16 Chirila Constantin Independent 622 5 588 3 1210 8



17 Davies Ken Blaidd Field Archers 616 6 588 3 1204 9
18 Leach Robert Riggwelter Field Archers 588 4 604 1 1192 5
19 Horobin Andrew Duvelle Bowmen 618 4 572 2 1190 6
20 Desforges Ian Kings Lynn Field Archers 584 7 598 3 1182 10
21 Sargent Neil Ballands Bowmen 608 7 570 3 1178 10
22 Greenway Martin Independent 578 5 592 2 1170 7
23 Drennan Laucon High Cross Field Archers 582 5 586 5 1168 10
24 Morrell Antony Viper Archers 586 9 572 2 1158 11
25 Jones Robert Briar Rose Archers 588 7 568 4 1156 11
26 Williams Ashley Independent 600 5 542 3 1142 8
27 Brookes Mark Kings Lynn Field Archers 584 7 554 3 1138 10
28 Edgington Garry Independent 594 8 538 3 1132 11
29 Axford Martin Muscovy Archers 548 2 578 3 1126 5
30 Mill Stephen Dearne Valley(Field) Archery Club 598 10 526 0 1124 10
31 Sparham Kenneth Aurora Field Archery Club 570 3 550 2 1120 5
32 Parsons Stephen Briar Rose Field Archers 586 9 526 0 1112 9
33 Marshall Keith Independent 524 3 588 3 1112 6
34 Hampson Martin Poulter Guys Bowmen 544 4 558 3 1102 7
35 Beal Robin Lyme Valley Archers 548 2 548 2 1096 4
36 Dellerba Marc Pennington Archers 524 6 560 4 1084 10
37 Ashworth Simon Seedfield Archers 566 3 506 1 1072 4
38 Gill Mark Pennington Archers 568 7 496 0 1064 7
39 Hicks Terence South Birimingham Archers 546 5 508 2 1054 7
40 Kellet Lee Cheshire Oak Bowmen 572 5 462 0 1034 5
41 Boyce Harry Nemesis Archers 528 3 500 4 1028 7
42 Lawton Chris Forest of Arden Bowmen 516 3 498 2 1014 5
43 Anthony Mark Thornbury F.&R.A. 456 1 516 3 972 4
44 Reeves Christopher Seedfield Archers 426 1 480 0 906 1
45 Wicks Keith Independent 488 3 410 2 898 5
46 Millard Maurice Forest Bowmen 400 0 374 0 774 0
47 Wilson Andy Cheshire Oak Bowmen 392 1 366 1 758 2
48 Glastonbury Calwyn Afan Nedd Archers 542 3 0 0 542 3
49 Johnson Tom Pines Park Archers 492 6 0 0 492 6

Ladies - BB
1 Monteith Sarah Regent Archers 610 4 596 3 1206 7
2 McMaster Nicola Independent 602 4 568 5 1170 9
3 Stones Natalie Independent 524 0 584 4 1108 4
4 West Mauren Pines Park Archers 514 3 558 6 1072 9
5 Desforges Nicky Kings Lynn Field Archers 542 5 526 6 1068 11
6 Haslam Hazel Black Arrow Field Archers 536 6 510 1 1046 7
7 Priest Hannah Spirit of Sherwood 560 3 446 2 1006 5
8 Sullivan Jo Severn Valley Yeo.For. 502 2 498 0 1000 2
9 Lawton Ewa Forest of Arden Bowmen 484 2 506 4 990 6
10 Hewkin Wendy Independent 522 2 442 0 964 2
11 Moon Anne Brair Rose Field Archers 494 2 462 1 956 3
12 Johnson Jacqueline  Briar Rose Field Archers 506 3 448 2 954 5
13 Griffiths Katy The Stewartry Archers 452 2 458 1 910 3
14 Davidson-Lloyd Lindsey Pendragon Archers 464 2 444 2 908 4
15 Jones Sharon Briar Rose Archers 482 1 416 3 898 4
16 Nuraini Ulfi Independent 472 3 400 1 872 4
17 Higgins Gillian Lyme Valley Archers 422 3 410 1 832 4
18 Wilson Anita Cheshire Oak Bowmen 394 2 414 3 808 5
19 McDougall Lauren Independent 432 2 334 0 766 2
20 Johnson Tracy Pines Park Archers 424 4 314 0 738 4
21 Anthony Emily Thornbury F.&R.A. 310 0 230 1 540 1
21 Vowden Rachel Independent 524 1 0 0 524 1

Under 16 Girl - BB
1 Anthony Jess Thornbury F.&R.A. 398 1 248 0 646 1

Under 12 Boy - BB
1 Martin Bradley Black Arrow Field Archers 660 9 520 2 1180 11
2 Godfrey Edward Blaidd Field Archers 574 2 498 4 1072 6
3 Meddings-McNaughton Zak Independent 572 4 434 1 1006 5

Under 12 Girl - BB
1 Parker Ava Padget de Vesey 514 3 344 1 858 4
2 Hampson Avaleigh Poulter Guys Bowmen 310 1 252 0 562 1

Gents - BH
1 Anstee Paul Forest of Arden Bowmen 696 9 728 11 1424 20
2 Hart Gary Salamander F.A.C. 728 14 668 8 1396 22
3 Christie Ian Fleet Ibex 712 14 672 10 1384 24



4 Dale Steve Independent 688 12 674 5 1362 17
5 Morgan Adrian (Adie) Pines Park Archers 652 6 698 11 1350 17
6 Gramauskas Gus Pendragon Archers 648 11 660 11 1308 22
7 Plant Chris Foxhill Bowmen 656 10 630 4 1286 14
8 Walter Trevor Elmtree Archers 666 7 612 5 1278 12
9 Morgan-West Reece Pines Park Archers 622 6 644 5 1266 11
10 Booth Andrew Independent 564 3 530 1 1094 4
11 Andrews David Independent 688 11 398 2 1086 13
12 Bradley Stuart Duvelle Bowmen 578 3 496 2 1074 5

Ladies - BH
1 Gramauskas Trish Pendragon Archers 650 8 616 4 1266 12
2 Gascoigne Samantha Nemesis Archers 616 4 604 6 1220 10
3 Harrison Kath Team Firebird FAC 628 10 586 2 1214 12
4 Morrow Maddi Black Swan Archers 532 3 522 1 1054 4

Under 16 Girl - BH
1 Henshall Sophia Lyme Valley Archers 518 4 292 0 810 4

Gents - CL
1 Bullock Pete Severn Valley Yeo.For. 758 21 742 16 1500 37
2 Anderton Michael Severn Vally Yeo.For. 712 12 742 17 1454 29
3 Pierce Robert Pendragon Archers 690 9 682 9 1372 18
4 Pollard Richard Viper Archers 636 5 582 5 1218 10
5 Green Dazz Harlequin Bowhunters 566 4 642 8 1208 12

Ladies - BH
1 Stoneham Tamzin Afan Nedd Archers 596 5 682 8 1278 13
2 Boyce Terri Nemesis Archers 640 4 636 5 1276 9
3 Pollard Jenna Viper Archers 654 8 610 3 1264 11
4 Broome Rebecca Blaidd Field Archers 544 5 568 1 1112 6

Gents - FS
1 Stanbury Scott Long Eaton Field Archers 726 17 734 17 1460 34
2 Gardiner Richard Independent 730 13 692 10 1422 23
3 Ward Tucker Samuel Independent 686 13 698 13 1384 26
4 Joy Martin Aurora Field Archery Club 682 9 682 13 1364 22
5 List Stephen Kings Forest Bowmen 720 15 628 6 1348 21
6 Lewington Damien Whitefriars Bowmen 652 7 682 12 1334 19
7 Gist Duncan Independent 662 7 664 5 1326 12
8 Devlin Andrew Aurora Field Archery Club 652 6 670 10 1322 16
9 Vowden Tony Ashcombe Valley Archers 682 12 624 7 1306 19
10 Cowans Simon Derwynd Field A.C. 612 7 652 12 1264 19
11 Sutherns Kris Duvelle Bowmen 592 7 664 9 1256 16
12 Griffiths Owen The Stewartry Archers 650 8 602 7 1252 15
13 Knott Andrew Tendring Field Archers 526 3 582 2 1108 5
14 Worton Justin Centaura Field Bowmen 530 1 566 8 1096 9
15 Worton Thomas Centaura Field Bowmen 528 2 518 2 1046 4

Ladies - FS
1 Kennedy Penny Westcombe F.A. 634 5 628 9 1262 14
2 Hammond Madeline Cloth of Gold 586 3 624 8 1210 11
3 Williams Erica Dearne Valley (Field) Archery Club 592 4 598 3 1190 7
4 Duncan Victoria Independent 530 1 588 7 1118 8

Gents - HT
1 Baker Paul Independent 588 7 632 6 1220 13
2 Hands Roger Independent 576 2 616 9 1192 11
3 White Nicholas Black Arrow Field Archers 600 7 570 4 1170 11
4 Payne Ken Magic Dragon Archers 536 5 624 6 1160 11
5 Wildon Antony Cheshire Oak Bowmen 560 4 580 3 1140 7
6 Jinks Christopher Forest Bowmen 576 6 552 4 1128 10
7 Fryer David Brixham Archers 562 3 564 5 1126 8
8 Hipgrave Steve Independent 554 3 544 2 1098 5
9 Lord Graham Team Firebird FAC 532 4 548 2 1080 6
10 Dix Stuart Lyme Valley Archers 500 4 556 4 1056 8
11 Rushby Thomas Brixham Archers 508 3 548 2 1056 5
12 Spencer William Spirit of Sherwood 452 0 596 7 1048 7
13 East Michael Centaura Field Bowmen 524 2 522 1 1046 3
14 Whieldon Pete Long Eaton Field Archers 508 3 526 3 1034 6
15 Gamble Neil Panther Bowhunters 530 1 492 2 1022 3
16 Wood Glenn Hollywood 458 1 544 3 1002 4
17 Moon Chris Paget de Vesey 442 0 552 5 994 5
18 Johnson Mark Phoenix Archers 500 1 476 0 976 1



19 Scott David Butsfield Bowmen 482 5 478 0 960 5
20 Duffield Kenn Purbeck Archers 472 1 488 3 960 4
21 Gilfrin Andrew Invicta 476 1 480 2 956 3
22 Illingworth Neil Spirit of Sherwood 466 3 486 2 952 5
23 Alikar Rhys Forest Bowmen 446 0 498 5 944 5
24 Lindley Philip Long Eaton Field Archers 462 2 456 0 918 2
25 Lownds Dennis Audley Parish Bowman 438 2 478 2 916 4
26 Leek Mark Cobra Archers 430 1 486 1 916 2
27 Moore David 1066 Field Archers 428 0 452 2 880 2
28 Brooksbank Andrew Phoenix Archers 432 0 440 2 872 2
29 Walton Bruce Brockwood Bowmen 376 2 452 1 828 3
30 Bailey David Lyme Valley Archers 418 2 406 0 824 2
31 Nash Brian Wasp Archers 406 1 404 0 810 1
32 Sullivan James Pentref Bowmen 396 3 408 0 804 3
33 Smith Daniel Lyme Valley Archers 358 0 434 2 792 2
34 Heath Adam Albion 368 1 416 0 784 1
35 Thorpe Harry Spirit of Sherwood 354 0 368 2 722 2
36 Thorpe Andrew Spirit of Sherwood 298 1 352 0 650 1
37 Sambrook David Paget de Vesey 322 1 320 2 642 3

Ladies - HT
1 Ternent Andrea Independent 508 3 548 2 1056 5
2 Gill Susan Pennington Archers 460 0 472 1 932 1
3 Baker Julia Independent 434 0 484 3 918 3
4 Evans Carole Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 402 0 512 3 914 3
5 Hanlon Ruth Cobra Archers 380 1 482 5 862 6
6 Loveless Jess Duvelle Bowmen 392 1 434 1 826 2
7 Purcell Dawn Independent 374 1 436 2 810 3
8 Bell Jennifer Brockwood Bowmen 354 0 400 1 754 1
9 Sullivan Gail Pentref Bowmen 320 1 418 1 738 2
10 Miller Theresa Pines Park Archers 386 0 350 1 736 1
11 Wood Janet Archers of Dolphinholme 302 0 386 1 688 1
12 Leek Sarah Cobra Archers 280 0 334 0 614 0
13 Hibbs Karen Black Swan Archers 232 0 368 1 600 1
14 Chuck Suzanne Duvelle Bowmen 184 0 244 1 428 1

Under 16 Boy - HT
1 Bell Matthew Brockwood Bowmen 362 0 282 1 644 1

Under 16 Girl - HT
1 Bailey Grace Lyme Valley Archers 444 0 448 0 892 0
2 Allcock Freya Lyme Valley Archers 462 4 402 1 864 5
3 Grieveson-Chuck Ava Duvelle Bowmen 340 0 330 0 670 0
4 Bell Alice Brockwood Bowmen 192 0 252 1 444 1
5 Leek April Cobra Archers 412 2 404 1 816 3 Non- comp

Gents - LB
1 Parker Chad Padget de Vesey 568 1 558 1 1126 2
2 Blackhall Stephen Delamere Field Archers 544 2 574 5 1118 7
3 Rudge Jon Independent 538 1 534 4 1072 5
4 Murphy Nick C.O.L.A. 522 1 544 4 1066 5
5 Ankers Lee Robinhood Longbowmen 524 3 540 6 1064 9
6 Mountain Michael Independent 534 4 514 3 1048 7
7 Hill Jonathan Pines Park Archers 508 4 538 3 1046 7
8 Hannan Russell Cobra Archers 500 3 544 3 1044 6
9 Smith Daren Yew Tree Field Archers 534 2 506 3 1040 5
10 Wylde David Pines Park Archers 526 1 514 3 1040 4
11 Jacq Alain Independent 520 2 516 2 1036 4
12 Davis Richard Kings Norton Traditional Archers 542 2 492 3 1034 5
13 Woollaston Duncan Wye Valley Sons of Archery 518 3 510 3 1028 6
14 Culwick John Paget de vesey 508 3 514 3 1022 6
15 Sambrook Daniel Paget de Vesey 508 3 510 2 1018 5
16 Pedley David Independent 520 1 496 2 1016 3
17 Butt Daryl Brixham Archers 496 2 512 5 1008 7
18 Hutchinson Patrick North Sommerset Field Archers 542 3 456 2 998 5
19 Adams Ken Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 496 1 498 5 994 6
20 Wallis James Albion 488 4 468 2 956 6
21 Tarbuck Mark Paget de Vesey 472 3 476 5 948 8
22 Scott Bob Ashcombe Valley Archers 472 2 470 4 942 6
23 Hicklin Greame Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 438 3 484 1 922 4
24 Dyal Tony Long Eaton Field Archers 452 2 466 1 918 3
25 Watson Ryan Long Eaton Field Archers 496 1 418 0 914 1
26 Beal Richard Cheshire Oak Bowmen 428 2 472 1 900 3
27 Alvey David Company of Sixty 426 0 462 5 888 5



28 Hawkins Harry Independent 434 0 434 0 868 0
29 Hiatt Phil Albion 386 1 460 4 846 5
30 Wood Peter Archers of Dolphinholme 424 2 408 2 832 4
31 Hooker Andrew Purbeck Archers 344 0 480 3 824 3
32 Whyte Bryan Company of Sixty 362 0 446 3 808 3
33 Evans Simon Muttley Crew Archers 370 1 416 1 786 2
34 Richardson John Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 374 0 410 1 784 1
35 Wright Jason Company of Sixty 328 0 372 2 700 2
36 Leek Martyn Cobra Archers 238 1 348 0 586 1
37 Evans Mark Worcester Woodland Archers 0 0 494 2 494 2
38 Ashington Michael Longbow Heritage 410 1 0 0 410 1

Ladies - LB
1 Fenyn Sue Kings Clipstone F.A.C. 510 3 458 1 968 4
2 Hodgkinson Kay-Leona Artemis Archers 556 4 410 1 966 5
3 Marshall Freda Company of Sixty 452 1 504 3 956 4
4 Rayson Alison Archers of Dolphinholme 438 0 502 4 940 4
5 Edwards-Pearce Carol Longbow Heritage 478 2 430 0 908 2
6 Brookes Jacqueline Independent 456 2 426 0 882 2
7 Richards Sarah Brixham Archers 438 0 414 0 852 0
8 Booth Janet Independent 440 0 410 1 850 1
9 Anderson Sandra Afan Nedd Archers 422 0 402 3 824 3
10 Hannan Mary Cobra Archers 354 0 434 0 788 0
11 Davis Alex Kings Norton Traditional Archers 342 0 392 0 734 0
12 Young Wendy Paget de Vesey 274 0 326 0 600 0
13 Gradwell Julia Independent 134 0 170 1 304 1

Under 16 Boy - LB
1 Parker Max Padget de4 Vesey 350 1 394 0 744 1

Under 12 Girl - LB
1 Davis Lily Kings Norton Traditional Archers 366 1 434 2 800 3

Gents - PV
1 Mee Steven Pennington Archers 464 1 546 5 1010 6
2 Woodhouse Graham Duvelle Bowmen 446 0 544 4 990 4
3 McSweeney James Seedfield Archers 476 1 512 1 988 2
4 Stanley Ian Tendring Field Archers 496 0 484 0 980 0
5 Watkins Ian Windrush Bowmen 450 0 512 2 962 2
6 Doyle Andy Independent 412 0 544 3 956 3
7 Morrow Patrick Black Swan Archers 426 2 484 1 910 3
8 Bowley Matthew Black Swan Archers 448 1 456 0 904 1
9 Sanderson David Kings Clipstone F.A.C 358 2 528 6 886 8
10 Bowder Stuart Muttley Crew Archers 458 2 428 3 886 5
11 Robinson Brian Archers of Dolphinholme 282 0 388 1 670 1
12 Ward Martin Windrush Bowmen 266 0 292 0 558 0

Ladies - PV
1 Marshall Sylvia Company of Sixty 434 2 460 2 894 4
2 Neville Carolyn Company of Sixty 440 1 414 3 854 4
3 Freeman Karen Company of Sixty 394 1 444 0 838 1
4 O'Keefe Tracy Independent 408 2 376 2 784 4
5 Rodford Tracey Afan Nedd Archers 370 0 372 0 742 0
6 Moreton Leyla Black Arrow Field Archers 376 1 360 2 736 3
7 Peeling Clare Tendring Field Archers 330 1 354 0 684 1
8 Akeroyd Clare Derwynd Field A.C. 298 2 286 0 584 2

Gents - TB
1 Meeson Paul Salamander F.A.C. 724 13 718 14 1442 27
2 Field Brett South Wilts A.C. 618 4 638 6 1256 10
3 Kovac Ed Forest Bowmen 638 9 604 5 1242 14
4 Dediu Sorin Independent 612 7 628 5 1240 12
5 Gilbert Grant Audley Parish Bowmen 590 5 632 3 1222 8
6 Young Tony South Hams Field A.C. 608 6 610 4 1218 10
7 Wright Pat Cloth of Gold 558 2 644 7 1202 9
8 Stoppard Ed Company of Sixty 608 6 592 6 1200 12
9 Caddick Paul Duvelle 616 4 584 5 1200 9
10 Clarke Richard Forest Bowmen 574 3 614 6 1188 9
11 Brooks Neil Wye Valley Sons of Archery 602 3 586 2 1188 5
12 Hedley Steven Butsfield Bowmen 568 3 604 4 1172 7
13 Chapman Hugh Company of Sixty 578 3 592 3 1170 6
14 Huburn-King Phil Long Eaton Field Archers 560 2 606 8 1166 10
15 Evans Ian Windrush Bowmen 620 7 542 4 1162 11
16 Clarke Wesley Forest Bowmen 558 4 602 4 1160 8



17 Clarke David Aurora Field Archery Club 582 3 562 5 1144 8
18 Shelton Andrew South Hams Field A.C. 550 4 592 3 1142 7
19 Hall John Cobra Archers 566 4 572 4 1138 8
20 Nicholls John South Wilts A.C. 540 3 590 3 1130 6
21 Carruthers Allan North Lakes F.A. 548 4 580 3 1128 7
22 Lethbridge Steven Butsfield Bowmen 530 4 592 3 1122 7
23 Csato Zsolt Company of Sixty 530 5 588 2 1118 7
24 King Daren Butsfield Bowmen 576 5 540 2 1116 7
25 Calvert Pat Delamere Field Archers 546 2 568 3 1114 5
26 Lovell Marc Blaidd Field Archers 534 1 574 2 1108 3
27 Dolman Keith Harlequin Bowhunters 520 4 558 4 1078 8
28 Simmonds Dan Independent 522 2 554 2 1076 4
29 Bromwich Paul Independent 522 0 552 1 1074 1
30 Guest Andrew Independent 532 4 538 1 1070 5
31 Smith Peter Black Arrow Field Archers 520 1 548 3 1068 4
32 O'Brien Neill Cloth of Gold 504 3 556 1 1060 4
33 Perks Chris South Wilts 486 2 570 5 1056 7
34 Robinson Ian Thornbury F.& R.A. 500 2 544 2 1044 4
35 Lilleker Matt Dearne Valley (Field) Archery Club 532 4 500 2 1032 6
36 Anderson Graham Afan Nedd Archers 514 2 518 1 1032 3
37 Bentley David Riggwelter Field Archers 488 2 534 3 1022 5
38 Edwards Raymond Butsfield Bowmen 492 1 516 2 1008 3
39 Coulson Graham Butsfield Bowmen 510 2 496 1 1006 3
40 Cullen Mike Black Eagle 514 3 490 3 1004 6
41 Vickers David Blaidd Field Archers 482 2 512 1 994 3
42 Wilson David Pendragon Archers 500 0 486 0 986 0
43 Price Colin Blaidd Field Archers 432 1 546 4 978 5
44 Slater John Team Firebird FAC 478 2 486 1 964 3
45 Murdie James Independent 486 1 476 1 962 2
46 Monument Kerry Phoenix Archers 432 0 474 1 906 1
47 Ahmed Shahin Company of Sixty 432 0 466 2 898 2
48 Allender Bill 1066 Field Archers 424 2 444 0 868 2
49 Peak Philip Muttley Crew Archers 404 1 442 2 846 3
50 McCormick Sean Harlequin Bowhunters 434 1 406 0 840 1
51 Commander Anthony Foxhill Bowmen 378 0 420 2 798 2
52 Higgins Stuart Lyme Valley Archers 342 0 424 2 766 2
53 Payne Gavin Long Eaton Field Archers 622 8 0 0 622 8
54 Underhill Darryl Black Sheep Archers 312 0 0 0 312 0
55 Biddle Mark Worcester Woodland Archers 552 1 504 2 1056 3 Non- Comp

Ladies - TB
1 Bennett Sue Pennington Archers 566 4 552 4 1118 8
2 Field Denise South Wilts A.C. 560 5 540 4 1100 9
3 Morse Lauren 1066 Field Archers 492 3 514 6 1006 9
4 Jennings Lauren Dearne Valley (Field) Archery Club 484 2 488 0 972 2
5 Innell Shauna South Wilts A.C. 442 1 482 2 924 3
6 Panes Louise Thornbury F.&R.A. 434 2 448 0 882 2
7 Blackwell Liza Cloth of Gold 436 0 408 0 844 0
8 Allender Sarah 1066 Field Archers 394 0 448 1 842 1
9 Cullen Bela Black Eagle 364 1 448 2 812 3
10 Bishell Lynn Black Swan Archers 320 2 348 1 668 3
11 Taylor Sarah Foxhill Bowmen 278 0 354 1 632 1
12 Armstrong Jenny North Lakes F.A. 340 0 262 1 602 1
13 Parker Leah Paget de Vesey 448 5 402 1 850 6 Non-Comp
14 Blackhall Marie Delamere Field Archers 404 1 380 2 784 3 Non-Comp

Under 12 Boy - TB
1 Rushby Toby Brixham Archers 564 6 582 4 1146 10
2 Slater Mathew Team Firebird FAC 470 3 506 3 976 6
3 Peak Rowan Muttley Crew Archers 458 1 504 0 962 1

Gents - TD
1 Walayat Fasal Independent 600 5 580 4 1180 9
2 Khan Israr Company of Sixty 558 6 580 4 1138 10
3 Suleman Waqqas Riggwelter Field Archers 578 3 558 4 1136 7
4 Georgiev Georgi Brixham Archers 564 4 550 4 1114 8
5 Cowap Richard Ye Olde Delph Bowmen 500 1 596 6 1096 7
6 Moreton Christopher Black Arrow Field Archers 548 5 546 3 1094 8
7 Barker Christopher First Digit 496 3 584 4 1080 7
8 Kana M Zamir Independent 470 2 548 3 1018 5
9 Osmani Taha Wye Valley Sons of Archery 492 1 522 1 1014 2
10 Hornsby Richard Longbow Heritage 528 4 484 2 1012 6
11 Ebbs Martin Druids Field Archers 410 4 494 2 904 6
12 Kaminski Jacek Company of Sixty 414 0 478 5 892 5



13 Bonfield Colin Kings Lynn Field Archers 412 0 434 2 846 2
14 Brazel Jonathan Independent 576 4 0 0 576 4

Ladies - TD
1 Khan Aisha Muttley Crew Archers 348 0 356 1 704 1
2 Tully Janet Cloth of Gold 360 0 304 0 664 0

Gents - TX
1 Alcock Kevin Forest of Arden Bowmen 580 4 638 9 1218 13
2 Hennriksen Stone Rednex 568 3 620 7 1188 10
3 Weldon Geoffrey Pendragon Archers 592 5 580 5 1172 10
4 Neville Andy Company of Sixty 538 2 556 5 1094 7
5 Carter Paul Team Firebird FAC 544 5 536 2 1080 7
6 Stratton Philip 1066 Field Archers 496 2 468 2 964 4
7 Valovec Juray Independent 482 1 0 0 482 1

Gents - UL
1 Bowles Karl Black Eagle 836 30 824 28 1660 58
2 Duncan Tom Independent 824 29 808 26 1632 55
3 Farrimond Paul Audley Parish Bowmen 818 26 810 25 1628 51
4 Lawson Allan Long Eaton Field Archers 804 26 820 27 1624 53
5 Kirk Edward Independent 808 26 812 27 1620 53
6 Cathmoir Tim Independent 812 27 796 22 1608 49
7 Wadey Nick Ronin Archers 822 28 776 19 1598 47
8 Roberts Mike Independent 822 28 768 19 1590 47
9 King Antony The Stewartry Archers 790 23 792 22 1582 45
10 Weddle Paul Long Eaton Field Archers 804 26 760 19 1564 45
11 Chatfield Tim Audley Parish Bowmen 792 21 772 19 1564 40
12 Stickland Connor Seedfield Archers 784 23 760 20 1544 43
13 McMaster Gary Independent 764 19 780 21 1544 40
14 Etches Liam Independent 762 18 780 21 1542 39
15 Critchley Simon Avalon Archers 782 20 758 17 1540 37
16 Vanstone Trevor Elmtree Archers 772 20 766 18 1538 38
17 Walkley Gareth Independent 756 16 780 21 1536 37
18 Orlov Alex Company of Sixty 754 20 750 15 1504 35
19 Dart Jacob Brixham Archers 734 14 768 18 1502 32
20 Harrison Mark Team Firebird FAC 758 21 738 15 1496 36
21 Stathers James Independent 740 15 752 16 1492 31
22 Street Colin Independent 734 14 744 17 1478 31
23 Blount David Pines Park Archers 746 17 728 15 1474 32
24 Mucha Paul Independent 744 16 728 15 1472 31
25 Shaw Jack Long Eaton Field Archers 748 19 702 12 1450 31
26 Hearson Alan Umberleigh Field Archers 744 17 680 6 1424 23
27 Whapplington David Spirit of Sherwood 702 14 716 13 1418 27
28 McWilliam Blair The Stewartry Archers 706 11 704 12 1410 23
29 Beckett Jason Team Firebird FAC 686 12 722 10 1408 22
30 Carter Liam Team Firebird FAC 622 7 586 4 1208 11
31 Weston Gary South Birmingham Archers 524 3 572 6 1096 9
32 Nolan Vincent Pines Park Archers 540 3 514 1 1054 4
33 Thomas Paul Paget de Vesey 532 2 498 1 1030 3

Ladies - UL
1 Godfrey Alexa Blaidd Field Archers 660 11 706 16 1366 27
2 Hall Chris Independent 650 9 654 11 1304 20
3 Cooper Racheal Lyme Valley Archers 644 7 630 4 1274 11
4 Cookson Nicola Archers of Dolphinholme 408 2 268 0 676 2

Under 12 Boy - UL
1 Biddle Oliver Worcester Woodland Archers 764 18 716 11 1480 29
2 Jones George Briar Rose Archers 652 9 494 2 1146 11

Gents - XB
1 Duerden Mark Team Firebird FAC 816 28 810 25 1626 53
2 Ball Roger Independent 814 28 782 23 1596 51
3 Brown Steven Independent 784 19 794 24 1578 43
4 Hickey Robert Centaura Field Bowmen 740 13 816 25 1556 38
5 Johnson Philip Briar Rose Field Archers 764 20 784 22 1548 42
6 Parkinson Andrew South Hams Field A.C. 800 23 744 19 1544 42
7 Mellor Robert Lyme Valley Archers 770 19 774 19 1544 38
8 Slater William Team Firebird FAC 802 25 738 14 1540 39
9 Roberts Howard Pendragon Archers 770 20 760 19 1530 39
10 Melton Neil Hertfordshire Field Archers 738 14 764 19 1502 33
11 Romano Nicholas Muttley Crew Archers 740 17 730 18 1470 35
12 Godfrey Charles Blaidd Field Archers 200 6 734 13 934 19 Non-Comp



Ladies - XB
1 Pepper Raynor Team Firebird FAC 764 19 760 17 1524 36
2 Earith Jasmine Centuara Field Bowman 768 17 736 18 1504 35


	Sheet1

